## west | cork | music

13 Glengarriff Road, Bantry, Co. Cork, P75 HW72, Ireland Tel: + 353 (0)27 52789

Email: info@westcorkmusic.ie www.westcorkmusic.ie www.westcorkliteraryfestival.ie

## 21 May 2024

## **Declaration of West Cork Music Ltd commitment to Governance Transparency**

The board of West Cork Music recognises the importance of governance transparency, especially within the Charity Sector, and as such all the information listed below is available to the public on the company's website www.westcorkmusic.ie

- The names of current board members
- Appointment date of board members
- A biography of each of the board members
- Copy of most recent audited accounts
- A commitment to comply with the recommended guidelines for financial reporting
- The disclosure of senior staff remuneration packages
- Signed Code of Governance
- Signed commitment to comply with the principles of good fundraising
- List of members
- The Articles and Memorandum of Association

I confirm that West Cork Music is compliant with the Arts Councils recommended principle of Governance Transparency.

21/05/2024

Date

Donagh Collins [Chair]

West Cork Chamber Music Festival ♦ West Cork Literary Festival ♦ Masters of Tradition